

**Misc (Ex) Case No. 42 of 2025  
(Registration No. 42/2025)**

**Present: Smt. Sremoyee Chakraborty (WB01091), ACJM, Dinhata, Cooch Behar**

Order No. 4

Date: 24.06.2025

Today is fixed for Appearance.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

OP files a petition praying for time to make further payment on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered and the prayer for time is allowed as last chance with a direction to the OP to make payment of Rs. 50,000/- on the date fixed positively.

Petitioner files a petition praying for withdrawal of Rs. 20,000/- from Peremptory cash of Judicial Cashier, ACJM Court, Dinhata, Cooch Behar.

Heard for the petitioner.

Considered and the prayer for the petitioner is allowed.

Judicial Cashier of ACJM Court, Dinhata, Cooch Behar is directed to make payment of Rs. 20,000/- to the petitioner which was deposited by the OP Sukhendu Sarkar on 19.06.2025 through Peremptory Slip No. S549525 after proper identification and verification.

Let a copy of this order be send to the Judicial Cashier of ACJM Court, Dinhata, Cooch Behar.

Fix 24.07.2025 for Further payment of Rs. 50,000/- i.d. W/A.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Dinhata, Cooch Behar,

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Dinhata, Cooch Behar