

**Misc (Ex) Case No. 42 of 2025
(Registration No. 42/2025)**

Present: Sri Pranay Subba (WB01225), ACJM, Dinhata, Cooch Behar

Order No. 7

Date: 18.09.2025

Today is fixed for Further payment.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

OP files a petition praying for permission to make payment of Rs. 5000/-
and also prays for time to make further payment on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered and the prayer for the OP is allowed.

OP files a money receipt of Rs. 5000/-.

Let the money receipt be kept with the record.

Fix 26.09.2025 for Further payment.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/- Sri Pranay Subba
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate
Dinhata, Cooch Behar

Sd/- Sri Pranay Subba
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate
Dinhata, Cooch Behar