

**Misc (Ex) Case No. 42 of 2025
(Registration No. 42/2025)**

Present: Sri Pranay Subba (WB01225), ACJM, Dinhata, Cooch Behar

Order No. 9

Date: 08.10.2025

Today is fixed for Further payment.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

OP is absent without steps.

On repeated call, the OP is found absent and none moves for him.

It is now 12:30 p.m.

Hence, issue D/W against the OP.

Petitioner is directed to file requisite at once.

Fix 18.11.2025 for ER of D/W.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate
Dinhata, Cooch Behar

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate
Dinhata, Cooch Behar